## Online Blockchain PLC Director/PDMR Shareholding

## 21/11/2018 4:12pm UK Regulatory (RNS & others)

RNS Number: 1216I

For immediate release

21 November 2018

Online Blockchain PLC

("Online Blockchain" or the "Company")

Director / PDMR shareholding

Online Blockchain announces that Mr Jonathan Mullins, a director of the Company, made an instruction on 20 November 2018 for the transfer of 164,486 ordinary shares in the Company which he holds in a self-invested pension plan, of which he is sole beneficiary, from Suffolk Life to Hargreaves Lansdowne. A further announcement will be made when Mr Mullins has received confirmation that the transfer has been completed.

The above transaction does not affect Mr Mullin's total holding or the number of shares in which he is beneficially interested.

**Enquiries:** 

For further information please contact:

Online Blockchain PLC
Clem Chambers +44 (0) 207 070 0909

Beaumont Cornish Limited (Nominated Adviser)

www.beaumontcornish.com

Roland Cornish/Michael Cornish +44 (0) 207 628 3396

**ENDS**